SIL/SMT20C2 Series
4 . 5  V i n  t o  1 3 . 8  V  S i n g l e  O u t p u t
File Name:  sil/smt20c2.pdf  Rev: 13 Oct 2010
October 13, 2010
2 YEAR WARRANTY
• 20 A current rating
• Input voltage range: 4.5-13.8 V
• Output voltage: 0.59-5.1 V

 For the most current data and application support visit www.powerconversion.com/products/ NEW Product
 DC-DC CONVERTERS C Class Non-isolated         2
Part Number System with Options
Product Family
SMT = Surface Mount
SIL = Single In Line
Rated Output Current
06 = 6 A
15 = 15 A
20 = 20 A
30 = 30 A
40 = 40 A
Input Voltage
00 = 4.5-13.8 V
Performance
C = Cost Optimized
who select the SIL/SMT20C2.  It is no longer necessary to purchase a variety
can be trimmed in a range of 0.59-5.1 V.  When the SIL/SMT20C2 converter
leaves the factory, the ouput has been adjusted to the default voltage of 0.59 V.
Output  Voltage Adjustment  of  the S IL/SMT20C2 Ser ies
Mounting Option
-V = Vertical
-H = Horizontal
Blank = Horizontal Surface
Output Voltage
Single Adjustable Output
Generation
Blank = Standard Part
2 = Increased Current Density
S X X 2 0 C 2 - 0 0 S A D J - V J
RoHS Compliance (8)
J = Pb-free (RoHS 6/6 compliant)
3
6
4
7
5
8
1
2
SIL20C2
Enable
Vin
GND
R trim
(for trim
down)
C out
R
L
O
A
D
Power Good
Vout
+R sense
-R sense
C in
Figure 1:  Standard Application Drawing
     Horizontal      0.59-5.1 V 0 A 20 A
SIL/SMT20C2 Series
4 . 5  V i n  t o  1 3 . 8  V  S i n g l e  O u t p u t
File Name:  sil/smt20c2.pdf  Rev: 13 Oct 2010
October 13, 2010
Figure 2:  Vertical Mount Mechanical Drawing
Figure 3:  Horizontal Mount Mechanical Drawing
 For the most current data and application support visit www.powerconversion.com/products/ NEW Product
DC-DC CONVERTERS C Class Non-isolated         3
Dimensions in Inches (mm)
2 Places ±0.030 (±0.76)
3 Places ±0.010 (±0.25)
0.050 (1.27) REF
0.295 (7.49)